

قسم اللغة العربيّة وآدابها، جامعة كشمير POST GRADUATE DEPARTMENT OF ARABIC UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR-190006 (NAAC Accredited A+)

MEETING OF BOARD OF POST-GRADUATE STUDIES IN ARABIC

Date: 16-09-2021

Time: 02:00 pm

	16-09-2021	
C Ma	Name of the Member	Signature/ Contact No./ Email ID
S.No.		A
1	Head,	
	Department of Arabic,	
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar	
2	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Khan	
	Department of Arabic,	
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar	
3	Prof. Salahuddin Tak	mm
	Department of Arabic	0111
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar	
4	Dr. Tariq Ahmad Ahangar	and and
Ŧ	Department of Arabic,	
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar	
	Prof. G. N Khaki	21. 27
5 .		148
	(CCAS), University of Kashmir, Srinagar	N I I
	- C M A hmad Bhal	
6	Head, Shah-I-Hamdan-Institute of Islamic	
	Head, Shan-I-Hamdan-Institute of the	
	Studies,	
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar r	
7	Prof. Rizwan Ur Rehman	
	CAAS. JNU	
	New Delhi	
3	Prof Habibullah Khan	
.	Department of Arabic	
	Jamia Milia Islamia, New Denn	
)	Dr. Javeed Ahmad Paul	•
	(C Amobio	
	Govt. Degree College for Women, Pulwama	
	ar Afahan	xolor
0	Dr. Noor Alshan Contractual Lecturer. Deptt. of Arabic	Sec
	University of Kashmir, Sgr	
	$\sim 1^{\circ}$ Abmad 1000	Bar
1	Dr. Bashir Ahmad Lone Contractual Lecturer. Deptt. of Arabic	B
	Contractual Lecturer. Depth of	
	University of Kashmir, Sgr	Mill
	Contractual Lecturer, Depu. 01 Muoro	
1	University of Kashmir, Sgr.	
	A arg	Tortrofil
	Desearch Scholar, Deptt. of Alable	y adam is
	University of Kashmir, Sgr	
1	Mr Abdul Muneem Parray	A Muser
1	Pesearch Scholar, Depu. of Alabie	
1	Iniversity of Kashmir, Sgi	
	c D and hmad left [1A]	114
	Deputed by Deputy Registrar(Academic)	
1	Jopune - / I	Net call
		Depertment of Arabic



قسم اللّغة العربيّة وآدابها، جامعة كشمير

POST GRADUATE DEPARTMENT OF ARABIC UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR-190006 (NAAC Accredited A+)

Minutes of the meeting of Annual Board of Post-Graduate Studies in Arabic held on 16-09-2021 at 02-00 pm in the office chamber of Head Department of Arabic.

		ad Department of	
01	The following members were present.		
01	nead,	(Convenor)	
	Department of Arabic,	(*********)	
-	University of Kashmir, Srinagar		
02	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Khan	Member	
	Department of Arabic,	Member	
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar		
03	Prof. Salahuddin Tak	(da)	
	Department of Arabic	(do)	
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar		
04	Dr Tariq Ahmad Ahangar		
	Department of Arabic,	(do)	
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar		
05	Prof. G. N Khaki		
	(CCAS),	(do)	
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar		
06	Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat	(da)	
	Head, Shah-I-Hamdan-Institute of Islamic Studies,	(do)	
	University of Kashmir, Srinagar		
07	Dr. Noor Afshan	Special Invitee	
	Department of Arabic	Special Invite	
	University of Kashmir		
08	Dr. Bashir Ahmad Lone	Special Invitee	
	Contractual Lecturer. Deptt. of Arabic		
	University of Kashmir, Sgr		
09	Dr. Asif Ahmad Kumar	Special Invitee	
	Contractual Lecturer. Deptt. of Arabic		
	University of Kashmir, Sgr.		
10.	Ms. Nasreen Aara	(do)	
	Research Scholar, Deptt. of Arabic		
11	University of Kashmir, Sgr		
11	Mr Abdul Muneem Parray	(do)	
	Research Scholar, Deptt. of Arabic		
12	University of Kashmir, Sgr Mr. Reyaz Ahmad Jet (HA)		
	Mr. Reyaz Ahmad Jet (HA) Deputed by Deputy Registrar (Academic)	Special Invitee	

At the outset the convener of Board welcomed the members for making it convenient to attend the meeting. The agenda for the meeting was taken up for discussion and was resolved as under

Finalization of the syllabi of M.A Arabic 1st to 4th semester.

01 The syllabi and courses of study for M.A Arabic programme (Semester 1st to 4th) under CBCS scheme for the academic session 2021 onwards were discussed thoroughly. The Board recommended minor changes with the new University/UGC guidelines. The Change in the syllabus is around 20%. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to the chair.



Office of the Head Department of Arabic, University of Kashmir, Srinagar

F(POUGS-Meeting)KU2021/ARB/ 1403

C

Dated: 29-10-2021

Copy of the above forwarded to Deputy Registrar Academic Affairs for information and necessary action

(Shad Husrain) Head of the Department